
File No: DTB(2) 5342/09

APPOINTMENT CHART

Name  of Post : Lower Division Typist
Name of Department : Various
Date of receipt of reporting the 
vacancy

: 14.07.2015 – 01.10.2015

No. of Vacancies reported : 5 (2 F + 3 NJD) 
Date of Advice : 08.10.2015
No. of vacancies remaining : 3 (Reserved for advising PH- 'Low Vision' 

    candidates from next Rank List) 

PENDING  TURNS

TPO : 1)  MR IX 84 SC
2)  MR IX 86 M

NCA : MR IX 44 ST NCA SC
NJD :        1)  MR IX 61 OC

2)  LPE 500
3)  MR IX 53 OC

Main Rotation stands at MR IX 87 OC  already filled

Sl.
No Name & Address Rank No Community Rotation as approved  by 

the  Commission Remarks

MR IX 72 SC TPO to keep 50% Rule.

1 Ajitha Kumari S
Thannersala Veedu
Maruthummoodu
Pothencode P.O
Thiruvananthapuram
Pin ­ 695584

317 ­ NJD compensation to MR 
IX   61   OC   advised   on 
01.08.2015 now satisfied

Archaeology

2 Prathibha P G
Charuvila Veedu
Elavacode
Chadayamangalam P.O
Kollam – 691534

SL/SC­12 SC­Panan No LPE candidate in the 
By Transfer list for filling 
NJD   vacancy.     Hence 
vacancy   is   treated   as 
Fresh and filled from the 
list   of   Direct 
Recruitment.    MR IX 84 
SC   TPO   on   01.08.2015 
now   satisfied   by   NCA 
compensation   to   MR   IX 
44 ST/NCA/SC (Since no 
ST   candidate   in   the 
ranked List,   the vacancy 
is   filled   by   an   SC 
candidate) 

Technical 
Education

MR IX 88 E/T/B TPO TO KEEP 50% RULE

3 Shery John
Chaniplavila Veedu
Lourdepuram

319 SIUC Nadar MR IX 89 OC General 
Education



Kanjiramkulam P.O
Thiruvananthapuram
Pin – 695524

4 Manjusha B S
Hari Bhavan
Nettirachira
Nedumangad P.O
Thiruvananthapuram 
Pin ­ 695541

320 ­ NJD compensation to MR 
IX 53 OC turn advised on 
01.08.2015 now satisfied

Excise

*  The vacancy reported from Co-operation Department on 01.10.2015 is kept reserved for 
advising a PH-Low Vision candidate from next Ranked List. 

OC/BC Position

OC BC NJD PH LPE Total

Previous 157 156 109 4 32 458

Present 1 1 2 - - 4

Grand
Total 158 157 111 4 32 462

Details of unfilled Turns

                                         NCA – MR IX 44 ST NCA SC

                                         TPO  –  1)  MR IX 86 M
                                                       2)  MR IX 88 E/T/B
                                    

           for DISTRICT OFFICER
                                                KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE 
                                             THIRUVANANTHAPURAM


	Various
	PENDING TURNS
	Community
	OC
	BC
	NJD
	PH
	LPE
	Total
	157
	156
	109
	4
	32
	458
	1
	1
	2
	-
	-
	4
	158

	157
	111
	4
	32
	462



