File No: DTB(2) 5342/09

## **APPOINTMENT CHART**

Name of Post : Lower Division Typist

Name of Department : Various

Date of receipt of reporting the : 14.07.2015 - 01.10.2015

vacancy

No. of Vacancies reported : 5 (2 F + 3 NJD)

Date of Advice : 08.10.2015

No. of vacancies remaining : 3 (Reserved for advising PH- 'Low Vision'

candidates from next Rank List)

## **PENDING TURNS**

TPO : 1) MR IX 84 SC

2) MR IX 86 M

NCA : MR IX 44 ST NCA SC

NJD : 1) MR IX 61 OC

2) LPE 5003) MR IX 53 OC

Main Rotation stands at MR IX 87 OC already filled

Sl. No	Name & Address	Rank No	Community	Rotation as approved by the Commission	Remarks					
	MR IX 72 SC TPO to keep 50% Rule.									
1	Ajitha Kumari S Thannersala Veedu Maruthummoodu Pothencode P.O Thiruvananthapuram Pin - 695584	317	-	NJD compensation to MR IX 61 OC advised on 01.08.2015 now satisfied	Archaeology					
2	Prathibha P G Charuvila Veedu Elavacode Chadayamangalam P.O Kollam – 691534	SL/SC-12	SC-Panan	No LPE candidate in the By Transfer list for filling NJD vacancy. Hence vacancy is treated as Fresh and filled from the list of Direct Recruitment. MR IX 84 SC TPO on 01.08.2015 now satisfied by NCA compensation to MR IX 44 ST/NCA/SC (Since no ST candidate in the ranked List, the vacancy is filled by an SC candidate)	Technical Education					
MR IX 88 E/T/B TPO TO KEEP 50% RULE										
3	Shery John Chaniplavila Veedu Lourdepuram	319	SIUC Nadar	MR IX 89 OC	General Education					

	Kanjiramkulam P.O Thiruvananthapuram Pin – 695524				
4	Manjusha B S Hari Bhavan Nettirachira Nedumangad P.O Thiruvananthapuram Pin - 695541	320	-	NJD compensation to MR IX 53 OC turn advised on 01.08.2015 now satisfied	Excise

<sup>\*</sup> The vacancy reported from Co-operation Department on 01.10.2015 is kept reserved for advising a PH-Low Vision candidate from next Ranked List.

## **OC/BC Position**

	OC	ВС	NJD	PH	LPE	Total
Previous	157	156	109	4	32	458
Present	1	1	2	-	-	4
Grand Total	158	157	111	4	32	462

## **Details of unfilled Turns**

NCA - MR IX 44 ST NCA SC

TPO - 1) MR IX 86 M

2) MR IX 88 E/T/B

for DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE THIRUVANANTHAPURAM